

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Grant of permission in favour of Mr. Fraz Ahmed, Assistant Professor

(Botany), GGM Science College, Jammu for pursuing Ph.D under FIP

Scheme.

Reference:

Letter F.No.27-24(TF)/2016 (NRCB) dated -7-10-2016 from University

Grants Commission, New Delhi.

Government Order No: 374 HE of 2016.

Dated: 14 -12- 2016.

Permission is hereby granted in favour of Mr. Fraz Ahmed, Assistant Professor (Botany), G.G.M Science College, Jammu to avail the UGC Fellowship and pursue Ph.D Programme through Singhania University, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan for a period of two years from the date of joining in the University under Faculty Improvement Programme during 12th Plan period.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department. Dated: 14 -12- 2016.

No: HE-Coll/PF-Botany/2014. Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.

2. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Jammu.

4. Registrar, University of Singhania University, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan.

- 5. Principal, G.G.M Science College, Jammu. He is advised that the pay of the Assistant Professor shall not be released unless he executes an agreement with the Government to the effect that he will serve the Department for at least five years after completion of his Ph. D Programme. The remuneration to be paid to the substitute candidate may be claimed from the UGC, New Delhi immediately after relieving of the Assistant Professor. The relieving order and joining report of the Teacher Fellow be sent to the UGC, New Delhi.
- 6. Under Secretary, University Grants Commission (UGC) 35-Feroz Shah Road, New Delhi.

7. SA to (HEM), for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.

8. SA to (MoS), for Education, for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.

9. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.

10. PA to Spl. Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.

11. Govt. Order file.

12. Personal file.

(Abdul Hamid) KAS
Additional Secretary to the Government
Higher Education Department